503732772 03/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3779414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANAMAR AB	11/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HPF IP HOLDING S.A.	
Street Address:	231 VAL DES BONS MALADES	
City:	LUXEMBOURG-KIRCHBERG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-2121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7956047
Patent Number:	8148429
Patent Number:	8309609
Patent Number:	8410174
Patent Number:	8372878
Patent Number:	8227502
Application Number:	13803555
Application Number:	13259733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RICHARD E. FICHTERSIGNATURE:/Richard E. Fichter/DATE SIGNED:03/11/2016

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 037954 FRAME: 0045 source=Re_Assignment_20160311#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037954 FRAME: 0046

CONFIRMATORY DECLARATION of PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS DECLARATION is made on \(\frac{\lambda \lambda}{\lambda} \) 2015 between:

AnaMar AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden, of Kungsportsavenyn 22, S-411 36 Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), on the one part and

HPF IP Holding SA, a company organized under the laws of Luxembourg with its registered office at 231 Val des Bons Malades, L-2121 Luxembourg-Kirchberg, Luxembourg (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of the other part.

The Assignor hereby declares and confirms that the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its right, title, interest and Know-how to the Patent/s mentioned below, including the right to sue or take actions for past infringements as well as collect damages or pursue other remedies related thereto in respect of the invention titled "Compounds for Treatment of Inflammation" for which patent application have been filed throughout the world including Sweden

The Assignment has been made against the good and valid consideration of EUR 5. The sum already paid in full and considered to be sufficient, full and final remuneration for the rights assigned.

Assigned Patent/s:

No. 7956047, 8148429, 8309609, 8410174, 8372878, 8227502

Assigned Patent Application/s:

No. 13/803555, 13/259733

AnaMar AB

HPF IP HOLDING SA

[name and title]

fnam**elarubtitle)**[7

Director

Board Hember

PATENT

REEL: 037954 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 03/11/2016